
ORDINANCE NO. zooo-o7-o4o 

AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO THE 2000 BUDGET AND APPROPRIATING $21,100.00 IN 
ADDITIONAL FUNDS IN THE GENERAL FUND FOR THE PURPOSE OF RECOGNIZING 
TWO TOURISM GRANTS AND PRIVATE DONATIONS FOR THE BIG ROCK PARK 
SCULPTURE ~ARDEN, FROM UNANTICIPATED INTERFUND REVENUE AND PRIVATE 
GRANTS. I 

WHEREAS, the tourism commission has approved two grant requests for the Big Rock 
Park Sculpture Garden; and 

WHEREAS, private donations are anticipated to be received in conjunction with the 
tourism grants; · 

I 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF BELLINGHAM DOES ORDAIN: 

The sum of $21,100.00 is hereby appropriated in the General Fund for the purpose of 
recognizing two tourism grants and private donations for the Big Rock Park Sculpture Garden. 
The source of funding will be from: 

001- General Fund 
3432 Recreation Enrichment 

351 Visual Arts 
4973 lnterfund Community Events 
6711 Gifts, Pledges, Grants, Bequests 

To be credited as follows: 

001- General Fund 
5432 Recreation Enrichment 

351 Visual Arts 
3102 Forms, Printing, Binding, Copies 
3103 Office Supplies 
3125 Sign Supplies 

$ 6,100.00 
15,000.00 

$21,100.00 

$ 950.00 
200.00 
350.00 
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3506 
4199 
4201 
4202 
4301 
4401 
4405 

T,elecommuni.cations Equipment 
Other Professional S-ervlces 

elephone 
'Postage 
Travel Expense 
Advertising 
Graphics De elopmen 

359 Capital Ex.9ensei - Comm nity Events 
6 '08 Artlfa cts 

PASSED by Council this 17'm: day of ~--IUL.....,Y _____ , 2:000. 

Council President 

APPROVED by me this ctf day of Qu.it..v 
/ 7 

, 2000. 

ATTEST: 

APPROVED AS TO ORM: 

rt lu_Jcx) 
Pu!b iishsd: '/ ~ '/ ( -----;---,,------
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200.00 
550.00 
400.00 
,000.00 

1,500.00 
5,250.00 

700.00 

1:01000.00 
$ 21 ,,100.00 
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