

AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO THE 2000 BUDGET AND APPROPRIATING \$21,100.00 IN ADDITIONAL FUNDS IN THE GENERAL FUND FOR THE PURPOSE OF RECOGNIZING TWO TOURISM GRANTS AND PRIVATE DONATIONS FOR THE BIG ROCK PARK SCULPTURE GARDEN, FROM UNANTICIPATED INTERFUND REVENUE AND PRIVATE GRANTS.

WHEREAS, the tourism commission has approved two grant requests for the Big Rock Park Sculpture Garden; and

WHEREAS, private donations are anticipated to be received in conjunction with the tourism grants;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF BELLINGHAM DOES ORDAIN:

The sum of \$21,100.00 is hereby appropriated in the General Fund for the purpose of recognizing two tourism grants and private donations for the Big Rock Park Sculpture Garden. The source of funding will be from:

	= = : : • : • : • : • : • : • : • : • :				
3432	Recre	ation Enrichment			
	351	Visual Arts			
	4973	Interfund Community Events	\$ 6,100.00		
	6711	Gifts, Pledges, Grants, Bequests	<u> 15,000.00</u>		
		·	\$ 21,100.00		

To be credited as follows:

General Fund

General Fund

001-

001-

5432	Recreation Enrichment						
	351 Vis	sual Arts					
	3102 Fo	rms, Printing, Binding, Copies	\$	950.00			
	3103 Of	fice Supplies		200.00			
	3125 Sig	gn Supplies		350.00			

City of Bellingham

CITY ATTORNEY

210 Lottie Street
Bellingham, WA 98225

Telephone (360) 676-6903

S:\00-17.doc

3506 Telecommunications Equipment	200.00
4199 Other Professional Services 4201 Telephone	550.00 400.00
4201 Telephone 4202 Postage	1,000.00
4301 Travel Expense	1,500.00
4401 Advertising	5,250.00
4405 Graphics Development	700.00
359 Capital Expense - Community Events	
6408 Artifacts	10,000.00
	\$ 21,100.00
PASSED by Council this <u>17TH</u> day of <u>JULY</u> ,	2000.
Leuise B	Johnson
Council President	
APPROVED by me this <u>24</u> day of <u>Guly</u> ,	2000.
Mark Asmi	See
ATTEST: Therese Holes	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Office of the City Attorney	
Published: 7/21/00	
	City of Bellingham
	CITY ATTORNEY

210 Lottie Street Bellingham, WA 98225 Telephone (360) 676-6903